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ment as of March 31, 1975 follows. (b) No reliable data is
available for April 30, 1970.

2. (a) The number of incumbents occupying the positions in
1(a) whose annual salary was greater than $27,500 follows.
(b) No reliable data is available for April 30, 1970.
Group, AG; Level, 6; Department, AGR; Number of Classi-
fied Positions('-), 8; Number of Incumbents Whose Annual
Salary is Greater than $27,5000)>, 6.

NOTE: See also Statements 1 and 2 attached to Question No.
216 answered this day.
Question No. 274-Mr. Orlikow:

1. On (a) April 30, 1975 (b) April 30, 1970, how many classified positions
existed in each department at the ES-2 level?

2. By department, of the authorized positions in the category, how many
incumbents occupied the positions on (a) April 30. 1975 (b) April 30. 1970
whoae annual salary was more than $27,500?

Hon. Robert K. Andras (President of the Treasury Board):
1. (a) The number of classified(1> ES 2 positions by Depart-
ment as of March 31, 1975 follows. (b) No reliable data is
available for April 30, 1970.

2. (a) The number of incumbents occupying the positions in
1 (a) whose annual salary was greater than $27,500 follows.
(b) No reliable data is available for April 30, 1970.

Group Level Department

ES 2 AGR
CAE
CCA
COM
CTC
DOE
DPW
DSS
EMR
NEB
EXT
FIN
Fl R
IAN
INC
ITC
JUS
LA B
MID
MOT
NCC
NHW
NPB
PEN
POD
PSC
RCM
REE
RTC
SEC
SOL
STC
TAR
TAX
TBD

Number of
incumbents whose

Number of annual salary is
classified greater than

positions (1.2) $27,500(3)

97
2

27
31
48

107
11
10
90
27
3

141
8

38
4

38

30
76
46

3
88

2

2

35
35

14
8

368

2
33

Group

Order Paper Questions
Number of

incumbents whose
Number of annual salary isclassified greater than

Level Department positions (1,2) $27.500(3)

NOTE: Sec also Statements 1 and 2 attached to Question No. 216 answered this
day.

Question No. 275-Mr. Orlikow:
1. On (a) April 30, 1975 (b) April 30, 1970, how many classifled poaitions

existed ini each department at the ES-3 love!?
2. By department, of the authorized positions in the category, how many

incumbents occupied the positions on (a) April 30, 1975 (b) April 30, 1970
whose annual salary was more than $27.500?

Hon. Robert K. Andras (President of the Treasury Board):
1. (a) The number of classifiedtî) ES 3 positions by Depart-
ment as of March 31, 1975 follows. (b) No reliable data is
available for April 30, 1970.

2. (a) The number of incumbents occupying the positions in
1 (a) whose annual salary was greater than $27,500 follows.
(b) No reliable data is available for April 30, 1970.

Group

ES

Number of
incumbenis whose

Number of annual salary isclassified greater than
Level Department positions (1,2) $27,500(l)

3 AGR 60 16
CAE 1
CCA 1l 6
COM 15 3
CTC 20 4
DND 1
DOE 58 20
DPW 4
DSS 41
EMR 29 7
NEB 151
EXT 2
FIN 25 7
FIR 6
IAN 17 5
IDA1
ITC 20 9
LAB 9 5
MID 27 16
MOT 28 6
MST 3
NHW 67 20
PCO 4 2
POD 3 1
REF 39 14
RTC 2 2
SEC 7 2
SOL 4
STC 171 65
TAR 5 3
TAX 3
TBD 1 6
UAH 15 7
UIC 3

NOTE: Sec also Statements 1 and 2 attached tu Question No. 216 answered this
day.
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