ment as of March 31, 1975 follows. (b) No reliable data is available for April 30, 1970.

2. (a) The number of incumbents occupying the positions in 1(a) whose annual salary was greater than \$27,500 follows. (b) No reliable data is available for April 30, 1970.

Group, AG; Level, 6; Department, AGR; Number of Classified Positions<sup>(1,2)</sup>, 8; Number of Incumbents Whose Annual Salary is Greater than \$27,500<sup>(3)</sup>, 6.

NOTE: See also Statements 1 and 2 attached to Question No. 216 answered this day.

## Question No. 274—Mr. Orlikow:

- 1. On (a) April 30, 1975 (b) April 30, 1970, how many classified positions existed in each department at the ES-2 level?
- 2. By department, of the authorized positions in the category, how many incumbents occupied the positions on (a) April 30, 1975 (b) April 30, 1970 whose annual salary was more than \$27,500?

Hon. Robert K. Andras (President of the Treasury Board): 1. (a) The number of classified<sup>(1)</sup> ES 2 positions by Department as of March 31, 1975 follows. (b) No reliable data is available for April 30, 1970.

2. (a) The number of incumbents occupying the positions in1 (a) whose annual salary was greater than \$27,500 follows.(b) No reliable data is available for April 30, 1970.

Group	Level	Department	Number of classified positions (1,2)	Number of incumbents whose annual salary is greater than \$27,500 <sup>(3)</sup>
ES	2	AGR	97	
		CAE	2	
		CCA	27	
		COM	31	
		CTC	48	
		DOE	107	
		DPW	11	
		DSS	10	
		EMR	90	
		NEB	27	
		EXT	3	
		FIN	141	
		FIR	8	
		IAN	38	
		INC	4	
		ITC	38	
		JUS	1	
		LAB	30	
		MID	76	
		MOT	46	
		NCC	3	
		NHW	88	
		NPB	1	
		PEN	2	
		POD	11	
		PSC	2	
		RCM	1	
		REE	35	
		RTC	5	
		SEC	14	
		SOL	8	
		STC	368	
		TAR	1	
		TAX	2	
		TBD	33	

## Order Paper Questions

Group	Level	Department	Number of classified positions (1,2)	Number of incumbents whose annual salary is greater than \$27,500 <sup>(3)</sup>
ES	2	UAH UIC	20 22	

NOTE: See also Statements 1 and 2 attached to Question No. 216 answered this day.

## Question No. 275-Mr. Orlikow:

- 1. On (a) April 30, 1975 (b) April 30, 1970, how many classified positions existed in each department at the ES-3 level?
- 2. By department, of the authorized positions in the category, how many incumbents occupied the positions on (a) April 30, 1975 (b) April 30, 1970 whose annual salary was more than \$27,500?

Hon. Robert K. Andras (President of the Treasury Board): 1. (a) The number of classified<sup>(1)</sup> ES 3 positions by Department as of March 31, 1975 follows. (b) No reliable data is available for April 30, 1970.

2. (a) The number of incumbents occupying the positions in 1 (a) whose annual salary was greater than \$27,500 follows. (b) No reliable data is available for April 30, 1970.

Group	Level	Department	Number of classified positions (1,2)	Number of incumbents whose annual salary is greater than \$27,500 <sup>(3)</sup>
ES	3	AGR	60	16
	3	CAE	1	16
		CCA	11	6
		COM	15	3
		CTC	20	4
		DND	1	1
		DOE	58	20
		DPW	4	20
		DSS	4	1
		EMR	29	7
		NEB	15	í
		EXT	2	
		FIN	25	7
		FIR	6	
		IAN	17	5
		IDA		1
		ITC	20	9
		LAB	9	5
		MID	27	16
		MOT	28	6
		MST	3	
		NHW	67	20
		PCO	4	2
		POD	3	1
		REE	39	14
		RTC	2	2
		SEC	7	2
		SOL	4	
		STC	171	65
		TAR	5	3
		TAX	3	
		TBD	1	6
		UAH	15	7
		UIC	3	

NOTE: See also Statements 1 and 2 attached to Question No. 216 answered this day.